I (Rev. 6-93)					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	SONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart L. Soled 06/20/05 Sabato Miseo 06/20/05 Sonja Eijsbouts 06/21/05	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co. Internal Address:Law Department				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, P. O. Box 900				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801				
■ Assignment	Sent via Facsimile on: October 3, 2005 TO 703-306-5995 by J. A. Gould				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Return Facsimile Phone Number: (225) 977-1025				
☐ Other	Family Number: P2004J020				
Execution Date(s): June 20 and 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/096,498	Lucifi va Riva				
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	□ Enclosed				
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	8. Deposit account number:				
P.O. Box 900	05-1330				
City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08801</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
Gerard J. Hughes October 3, 2005					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date □ Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.34(a) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

Send documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments - Facsimile No. 1-703-306-5995 Washington, D.C. 20231

(page 1 of 2)

FAMILY NO. P2004J020 U.S. Serial No. 11/096,498

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Stuart L. Soled	Sabato Miseo	Sonja Eijsbouts	.				
For good and valuable coas follows:	nsideration, the undersigned p	person(s) named above, herein	referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)				
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled							
PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE LOW SULFUR DISTILLATES							
said application having be Number GJH-0506 ; and	een executed on the 20th & all rights of priority created by	21st_day(s) of <u>June</u> y said application under provi	2005 and being further identified as Case sions of international conventions or treaties.				
to obtaining patents and t substitutes therefor or reg	he prosecution thereof for said sistrations thereof, and any spe	l invention or improvement, a cific separate assignments of	ny and all applications for and documents relating and any continuations of such applications or any of the above required for recording in the NEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
issued thereon, or any rei UNDERSIGNED will co	ssue or application for the reis	sue thereof, becoming involve to best of the ability of UNDE	said assigned invention or improvement, or patent ed in priority of invention proceedings, RSIGNED in the matter of preparing and				
foreign patents covering s	said invention or improvement	t and to vest all rights therein :	nd all affirmative acts to obtain United States and hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as ssignment and sale had not been made.				
	NED hereby authorize(s) ASS for the above-referenced pater		ment the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED				
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, this assignment has been ex	secuted by UNDERSIGNED	on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.				
Date &-20-2005		1 /pl/ (LS)	Witness Soseph E. Burngartn				
Oate . (- 20 - 03	Inventor X Le Cu Sabato Miseo	elem (LS)	witness x Joseph E. Baumgartman				
Date	Inventor Sonja Eijsbouts	(LS)	Witness				
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness				
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness				

PATENT REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0425 Stuart L. Soled

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

Sabato Miseo

(page 2 of 2)

FAMILY NO. P2004J020 U.S. Serial No. 11/096,498

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Sonja Eijsbouts

For good and valuable consider as follows:	ation, the undersigned pe	erson(s) named aboy	/e, herein	referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
Engineering Company), a corpo ASSIGNEE, the entire right, tit	oration of Delaware, its so le and interest, for the Un	uccessors, legal reprinted States and all f	resentative foreign co	ating Company (formerly Exxon Research and es and assigns, herein referred to collectively as untries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention cribed in a patent application entitled
	PROCESS TO MANUE	FACTURE LOW	<u>SULFUR</u>	<u>DISTILLATES</u>
said application having been ex Number <u>GJH-0506;</u> and all rigl	ecuted on the 20th & hts of priority created by	21st day(s) ofsaid application und	June der provis	2005 and being further identified as Case ions of international conventions or treaties.
to obtaining patents and the pro substitutes therefor or registration	secution thereof for said : ons thereof, and any spec	invention or improv ific separate assign	rement, ar ments of a	y and all applications for and documents relating ad any continuations of such applications or my of the above required for recording in the NEE may deem necessary or expedient.
issued thereon, or any reissue or	r application for the reiss e with ASSIGNEE to the	ue thereof, becomin best of the ability of	g involve of UNDEF	aid assigned invention or improvement, or paten d in priority of invention proceedings, SSIGNED in the matter of preparing and
foreign patents covering said in	vention or improvement :	and to vest all rights	s therein h	I all affirmative acts to obtain United States and lereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as signment and sale had not been made.
5) UNDERSIGNED hexecuted the Declaration for the	ereby authorize(s) ASSIC above-referenced patent	GNEE to insert in the application.	nis instrun	nent the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	assignment has been exe	cuted by UNDERS	IGNED o	n the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.
Date	inventorStuart L. Soled	.	(LS)	Witness
Dats	InventorSabato Miseo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	((L\$)	Witness
Date <u>Sune</u> 21, 2005	Inventor Sonja Eijsbouts	Constants	(LS)	Witness William Underward
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness
Dete	Inventor		(LS)	Witness

PATENT REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0426